

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4136/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2006 in SBCRL No. 903/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF  
F  
RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BHONA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MST.NOSAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr. Shoaib A.Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the High Court was Issue notice limited to the question as to whether

ent by justified in granting maintenance @ Rs. 1000/- for a period prior to the amendm

which the amount was enhanced from Rs. 500/- to Rs. 1000/-.

y Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vija

urt Master

Court Master

Co